Updated @ 25/04/2014

REGION SECURITY CC (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C1294/2011

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND
DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

Care of:

I NDEPENDIENT

CORPORATE RECOVERY ADVISORS

Independent Trustees (Proprietary) Limited (Reg Nr 2002/025164/07)
Blaauwklip Office Park Block 2

Webers Valley Road Stellenbosch (Also at Johannesburg)

P O Box 820 Stellenbosch 7599

Telephone: (021) 880 5400
Fax: (021) 880 5400
Webhsite: www.cornrecover.co.za

INDEPENDLENT

CORPORATE RECO ERY ADVISORS




REGION SECURITY CC (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C1294/2011

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

RECONCILIATION
Breakdown
Bank Balance 507,800.50
Balance of cheque account as on: 31/03/2014 507,800.50
507,800.50

To be paid upon Confirmation of Account 122,099.01

Liquidator's Fee 121,550.01

Allowances 399.00

Masters Fees 6,825.00

Less: Masters Fees Paid: 31/10/2013 -6,675.00

Provisions 5,505.00

Bank Charges 2,500.00

Advertising 155.00

Bond of security - Renewal 2,850.00

Post Liguidation Income Tax (Ref: 9136001030) -

Per Annexure "A" -

VAT Payable to SARS (Reqg Number: 4050165184) 32,750.61

Per Free Residue Account 42,724.85

Per Encumbered Asset Account no.1 -1,939.54

Per Encumbered Asset Account no.3 -6,903.91

Per Encumbered Asset Account no.4 -1,130.79

Distribution Account:

Encumbered Asset No.1 8,395.13
Ct1 Secured award to: First National Bank 108,395.13

Less: Interim award paid on 12/12/2013 (V42) -100,000.00

Encumbered Asset No.2 1,321.57
Ct2 Secured award to: BMW Financial Services 151,321.57

Less: Interim award paid on 22/05/2012 -150,000.00

Encumbered Asset No.3 46,394.69
Ct3 Secured award to: Landlord: Overberg Sentrum 46,394.69

Encumbered Asset No.4 -48.86
Ct 4% Secured award to: Wesbank 75,969.12

Less: Interim award paid on 01/06/2012 -80,000.00

Refunded overpayment on 07/09/2012 3,982.02

Free Residue Account 291,383.34

Pro rata Section 98A awards 291,383.34

507,800.50




REGION SECURITY CC (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C1294/2011

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

\
FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT: REALISATIONS

Details Vchr No. Breakdown VAT Excl VAT Incl VAT
Interest earned: - - -
Per Annexure "A" 1 -
Assets
14-Feb-12 |From FNB (Closing Balance) Bankst 1 205,935.15 205,935.15
21-Feb-12|Collections via FNB 161,410.68 28,890.71 206,362.19 235,252.90
21-Feb-12|Collections via FNB 6,113.91
21-Feb-12|Collections via FNB 6,113.91
07-Mar-12 | Collections via FNB 17,200.01
15-Mar-12|3rd Party (incl in FNB receipts) -124,402.18
23-Mar-12 | Collections via FNB 97,347.50
03-Apr-12|SR Fraser 12,200.01
02-May-12|Collections via FNB 52,995.21
02-May-12|3rd Party (incl in FNB receipts) -88,038.89
31-May-12|UWC 31,744.70
06-Jun-12|Collections via FNB 12,200.01
19-Jun-12|Collections via FNB 95,746.49
25-Jun-12|3rd Party (incl in FNB receipts) -114,295.44
29-Jun-12 |Collections via FNB 12,200.01
03-Jul-12|Collections via FNB 12,200.01
03-Jul-13]|Collections via FNB 122,427.14
24-Jul-13|3rd Party (incl in FNB receipts) 35 -77,910.18
Trading income Per Ann C 252,447.51 31,002.33 221,445.18 252,447.51
Total Output VAT 59,893.03
Surplus from EA3 162,780.95
856,416.51
Disbursements
Bond of security:
As per Annexure "B" 6,718.71 825.10 5,893.60 6,718.71
Master's fees:
As per Annexure "B" 3,476.78 - 3,476.78 3,476.78
Liquidator's Fee 5,575.35 39,823.92 45,399.27
10% on interest -
1% on cash/Closing balance via FNB 2,059.35
10% on Collections 23,525.29
6% on trading 15,146.85
Less VAT amount x 10% x 14% -404.47
Less VAT amount x 6% x 14% -503.10
39,823.92
Bank charges:
Per Annexure "A" 1 3,541.40 434.91 3,106.49 3,541.40
Realisation Costs
Trading expenses (Ann C) AnnC 366,103.45 - 366,103.45 366,103.45
Motor Mecca/ D Braaf (Toyota repairs) 3 7,500.00 - 7,500.00 7,500.00
Taxed Bill of Costs: 6,077.69 43,412.05 49,489.74
06-Aug-13|M van Rooyen Attorneys 30 49,489.74
Advertising/Other: 175.25 1,251.80 1,427.05
09-Mar-12 |Government Gazette: Form J29 (03/02/2012) 4 65.10
09-Mar-12 |Government Gazette Form F1 (02/03/2012) 5 65.10
09-Mar-12 |Media 24 t/a Die Burger 6 538.10
09-Mar-12 | Independent Newspapers 7 689.70
17-Aug-12|Government Gazette Form F2 (24/08/2012) 8 69.05
23-Apr-12|Courier costs 9 154.74 3,654.56 26,104.01 29,758.57
05-Jun-12 |Sheriff: Wynberg East 10 68.97
22-Jun-12 |Veritas Transcribers 11 815.10
22-Jun-12|Adv AS de Villiers 12 24,937.50
23-Aug-12 |EE Carelse (Sheriff Wynberg East) 31 251.94
13-Sep-12|IL Jacobs (Sheriff Goodwood) 32 110.32
13-Mar-13 |HKT Properties (Storage up to 31/03/2013) 33 3,420.00
29-Jun-12|Travel costs 13 1,005.00 - 1,405.00 1,405.00
22-Oct-13 |Meeting attendance (1st & 2nd) 14 400.00
16-Jul-13|Veritas Transcribers 36 2,074.80 376.32 2,688.04 3,064.36
22-Oct-13|Estate loan (F2: 25/10/2013) 37 73.00
28-Mar-14|Infonetix SA (service re workers) 38 916.56
26-Sep-13|Albaraka (Copy of reg doc) 39 350.00 - 1,370.00 1,370.00
06-Feb-14|Transport & Services rendered (Re workers) 40 1,020.00
Allowances:
Postage & Petties 399.00 49.00 350.00 399.00
Provisions: - 2,655.00 2,655.00
Bank Charges 2,500.00
Advertising Costs 155.00
Total Input VAT 17,168.19
VAT Payable to SARS - - 42,724.85
Total Output VAT 59,893.03
Total Input VAT -17,168.19
Available for Distribution 291,383.34
Available for distribution: Section 98A 291,383.34

856,416.51




REGION SECURITY CC (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C1294/2011

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT NO. 1

Encumbered:
Debts
Nature of Encumberance:
Cession in favour of First National Bank Acc: 502 211 34005
. Vchr
Details No Breakdown VAT Excl VAT Incl VAT
REALISATIONS
Proceeds - 127,688.99 127,688.99
30-Mar-12|BASWO08 (Per Bank statement 2) 15 127,688.99
Total Output VAT -
127,688.99
DISBURSEMENTS
Bond of security: 151.89 1,084.93 1,236.82
As per Annexure "B" 1,236.82
Master's fees: - 640.03 640.03
As per Annexure "B" 640.03
Liquidator's Fee 1,787.65 12,768.90 14,556.54
10% on movables 12,768.90
Less VAT amount X 10% X 14% -
12,768.90
Realisation Cost: - 4,800.00 4,800.00
28-Mar-12 |F Cloete (Services relating to debts) 16 4,800.00
7otal Input VAT 1,939.54
VAT Payable to SARS - - -1,939.54
Total Output VAT -
Total Input VAT -1,939.54
Distribution Account:
Available for Distribution 108,395.13
Secured award to: First National Bank (Ct 1) 108,395.13
Capital claim 163,700.41
163,700.41
127,688.99




REGION SECURITY CC (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C1294/2011

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT NO. 2

Encumbered:
Vehicle: BMW 523i
Nature of Encumberance:
Subject to Instalment sale agreement in favour of BMW Financial Services: Acc: REGION08095298
. Vchr
Details No Breakdown VAT Excl VAT Incl VAT
REALISATIONS
Proceeds - 182,400.00 182,400.00
10-May-12|Vehicle: BMW 523i 17a 182,400.00
Total Output VAT -
182,400.00
DISBURSEMENTS
Bond of security: 216.97 1,549.80 1,766.77
As per Annexure "B" 1,766.77
Master's fees: - 914.26 914.26
As per Annexure "B" 914.26
Liguidator's Fee 2,553.60 18,240.00 20,793.60
10% on movables 18,240.00
Less VAT amount X 10% X 14% -
18,240.00
Realisation Cost: 933.80 6,670.00 7,603.80
10-May-12|BMW Realisation costs 17b 5,871.00
09-Mar-12|MJO: Valuation (Inv MJ0O08228) 18 1,732.80
7otal Input VAT 3,704.37
Distribution Account:
Available for Distribution 151,321.57
Secured award to: BMW Financial Services (Ct 5) 151,321.57
Capital claim 201,627.70
INTERIM AWARD: R150 000-00 182,400.00




REGION SECURITY CC (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C1294/2011

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT NO. 3

Encumbered: \ \ \
Sale of business, inclusive of office furniture, effects & Computer equipment
Nature of Encumberance:
Subject to Instalment Landlord's lien
. Vchr
Details No Breakdown VAT Excl VAT Incl VAT
REALISATIONS
Proceeds - 262,500.00 262,500.00
09-Mar-12|Sale of business, inclusive of office furniture, eff 19 262,500.00
Total Output VAT -
262,500.00
DISBURSEMENTS
Bond of security: 312.25 2,230.38 2,542.63
As per Annexure "B" 2,542.63
Master's fees: - 1,315.75 1,315.75
As per Annexure "B" 1,315.75
Liquidator's Fee 3,675.00 26,250.00 29,925.00
10% on sale 26,250.00
Less VAT amount X 10% X 14% -
26,250.00
Realisation Cost: 2,916.65 20,833.23 23,749.88
09-Mar-12 |MJO: Valuation (Inv MJO08224) 20 2,372.79
09-Mar-12 |MJO: Valuation (Inv MJO08225) 21 570.00
09-Mar-12|MJO: Valuation (Inv MJO08226) 22 1,732.80
09-Mar-12 |MJO: Valuation (Inv MJO08227) 23 570.00
02-May-12 |Overland (Admin rent: 21/11/2011 - 31/12/201| 25 18,504.29
21-Apr-12|B Stewe t/a More Hands Gen Cleaning 24 2,695.00 - 2,695.00 2,695.00
Total Input VAT 6,903.91
VAT Payable to SARS - - -6,903.91
Total Output VAT -
Total Input VAT -6,903.91
Distribution Account:
Available for Distribution 209,175.64
Secured award to: Overland Sentrum (Ct 3) 46,394.69
Capital claim \ 38,850.28
Interest @ 8% for 886 days (11/11/2011 - 25/04/2014) 7,544.41
46,394.69
Balance to Free Residue 162,780.95
262,500.00




REGION SECURITY CC (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C1294/2011

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

| |
ENCUMBERED ASSET ACCOUNT NO. 4

Encumbered:
Vehicle: 2010 Toyota Yaris
Nature of Encumberance:
Subject to Instalment sale agreement in favour of Wesbank Acc: 851 7428 1493
. Vchr
Details No Breakdown VAT Excl VAT Incl VAT
REALISATIONS
Proceeds - 95,400.00 95,400.00
08-May-12|Vehicle: 2010 Toyota Yaris 26a 95,400.00
Total Output VAT -
95,400.00
DISBURSEMENTS
Bond of security: 113.48 810.58 924.07
As per Annexure "B" 924.07
Master's fees: - 478.18 478.18
As per Annexure "B" 478.18
Liguidator's Fee 1,335.60 9,540.00 10,875.60
10% on movables 9,540.00 -1,335.60
Less VAT amount X 10% X 14% -
9,540.00
Realisation Cost: 1,017.31 7,266.51 8,283.82
08-May-12 |Wesbank realisation costs 26b 7,577.02
09-Mar-12|MJO: Valuation (Inv MJO08229) 27 706.80
Total Input VAT 1,130.79
VAT Payable to SARS - - -1,130.79
Total Output VAT -
Total Input VAT -1,130.79
Distribution Account:
Available for Distribution 75,969.12
Secured award to: Wesbank (Ct 4) 75,969.12
Capital claim 142,942.86
95,400.00

INTERIM AWARD: R80 000-00, recovered R3 982-02




REGION SECURITY CC (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C

1294/2011

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

ANNEXURE A

[(Voucher 1)

Schedule of interest earned and bank charges

Bank: First National Ban

k

Cheque Account Number: 62345338653

Number Statement dated Interest Charges

1 29-Feb-12 - 39.00
2 31-Mar-12 - 120.00
3 30-Apr-12 - 518.25
4 31-May-12 - 223.25
5 30-Jun-12 - 189.50
7 31-Jul-12 - 202.50
8 31-Aug-12 - 62.50
9 30-Sep-12 - 187.90
10 31-Oct-12 - 136.00
11 30-Nov-12 - 94.00
12 31-Dec-12 - 94.00
13 31-Jan-13 - 94.00
14 28-Feb-13 - 52.00
15 31-Mar-13 - 52.00
16 30-Apr-13 - 94.00
17 31-May-13 - 52.00
18 30-Jun-13 - 52.00
19 31-Jul-13 - 55.50
20 31-Aug-13 - 327.70
21 30-Sep-13 - 176.50
22 31-Oct-13 - 105.90
23 30-Nov-13 - 265.90
24 31-Dec-13 - 55.50
25 31-Jan-14 - 105.90
26 28-Feb-14 - 130.10
27 31-Mar-14 - 55.50
28 30-Apr-14
29 31-May-14

- 3,541.40

Calculation of post liquidation income tax

NIL Interest earned




REGION SECURITY CC (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C1294/2011

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

ANNEXURE B
|

APPORTIONMENT OF BOND OF SECURITY AND

MASTER'S FEES Realisations Bond Masters Fees
Free Residue Account 693,635.56 6,718.71 3,476.78
Encumbered Asset No 1 127,688.99 1,236.82 640.03
Encumbered Asset No 2 182,400.00 1,766.77 914.26
Encumbered Asset No 3 262,500.00 2,542.63 1,315.75
Encumbered Asset No 4 95,400.00 924.07 478.18
1,361,624.55 13,189.00 6,825.00
BOND OF SECURITY:
Park Brokers
Court Bond: Sum Insured: R500 000-00
09-Mar-12 |Premium Due for: 14/12/2011 - 2012 2,850.00 28
28-Mar-12 |Asset cover: 27/01/2012 - 27/04/2012 1,789.00 29
Renewal: Sum insured: R500 000-00
01-Nov-12 |Premium Due for: 14/12/2012 - 2013 2,850.00 34
Renewal: Sum insured: R500 000-00
01-Nov-13 |Premium Due for: 14/12/2013 - 2014 2,850.00 41
Renewal: Sum insured: R500 000-00
Premium Due for: 14/12/2014 - 2015 2,850.00
13,189.00
MASTERS FEES:
First R15,000 1,361,624.55 100.00
Total proceeds less R15,000.00 1,346,624.55
Divided by R5000 269.32
Every full R5000 X R25 269.00 6,725.00
Total Fee: 6,825.00




REGION SECURITY CC (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C1294/2011

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

Annexure C: Trading activities in Trust Account

Date Details # In Out Balance
Open -
18-Jan-12|FNB (Region Security) 214,009.46 214,009.46
19-Jan-12|Perfect Plastics 9,200.00 223,209.46
20-Jan-12|SINKWANA NOSIZWE 8 2,400.00 220,809.46
20-Jan-12|MKABILE THANDOKAZI 10 1,680.00 219,129.46
20-Jan-12|FLUERS CLOETE 19 7,912.02 211,217.44
20-Jan-12[JOHN LAKAY 52 4,291.32 206,926.12
20-Jan-12|BEHRENDSE SULEIMAN 6 3,410.28 203,515.84
20-Jan-12|HERMAN JONA 14 4,238.05 199,277.79
20-Jan-12|AUGUSTINE OKUMBER 15 4,039.71 195,238.08
20-Jan-12|ERROL MBOUMBA 17 1,395.23 193,842.85
20-Jan-12|NAZEEM MOOSA 20 4,447.02 189,395.83
20-Jan-12|{SOSO MPHUMEZO 23 4,328.78 185,067.05
20-Jan-12|MKONDWENI ANELE 24 3,000.00 182,067.05
20-Jan-12|MBUSI NTOMBENTSHA 25 3,480.00 178,587.05
20-Jan-12|ZIDAYI THOBELANI 27 4,579.24 174,007.81
20-Jan-12|MASIXOLE MAQHUBELA 28 2,760.00 171,247.81
20-Jan-12|MAPOSA NOMKITA 29 3,480.00 167,767.81
20-Jan-12|MAZOLWANA MTINTELI 30 2,880.00 164,887.81
20-Jan-12|HELWANA THANDEKA 31 2,520.00 162,367.81
20-Jan-12|MANISE LINCHELWA 32 1,200.00 161,167.81
20-Jan-12|GUNGQISA NOLIZO 37 3,000.00 158,167.81
20-Jan-12|NGUMLA MZIKAYISE 38 3,600.00 154,567.81
20-Jan-12|PUMELA NONDALA 40 500.00 154,067.81
20-Jan-12|MKHOSI KHUNGEKA 44 3,360.00 150,707.81
20-Jan-12|JAMELE JANSEN 53 2,443.06 148,264.75
20-Jan-12|MHLANGANISO MZUVIKILE 36 3,240.00 145,024.75
20-Jan-12|SIBOTHO ZWELIBANZI 34 2,760.00 142,264.75
20-Jan-12{J.ROSSOUW 42 3,000.00 139,264.75
20-Jan-12|MTHETHELELI SIMENTE 46 2,640.00 136,624.75
20-Jan-12|CALEY LEWIES 60 580.00 136,044.75
20-Jan-12|FLUERS CLOETE (PC) PC 2,926.00 133,118.75
20-Jan-12|HA Plaatjies (PC) PC 1,400.00 131,718.75
23-Jan-12|ZANYANE ZAMIKHAYA 22 3,824.00 127,894.75
23-Jan-12|YAGHAH HOLMES 4 5,266.24 122,628.51
23-Jan-12|ELLIS STANLEY 9 4,223.01 118,405.50
23-Jan-12|LEON BESTER 11 1,953.88 116,451.62
23-Jan-12|AIGBOLOGA JOSEPH 12 5,163.62 111,288.00
23-Jan-12| THOEDORE ISAACS 13 3,368.91 107,919.09
23-Jan-12|BROOKES EUGENE 2 5,713.73 102,205.36
23-Jan-12|DEBORAH RILEY 16 3,833.18 98,372.18
23-Jan-12|BARA NONGOMSO 39 1,320.00 97,052.18
23-Jan-12|VICTORIA SANDA 41 240.00 96,812.18
23-Jan-12|SNYDERS ABBIGAIL 18 1,545.23 95,266.95
23-Jan-12|SAULS FREDDIE 5 4,108.56 91,158.39
23-Jan-12|XEGO CECELIA 51 240.00 90,918.39
24-Jan-12|BUYS DONOVAN 3 3,679.78 87,238.61
24-Jan-12|MARLIN BESTER 7 2,965.47 84,273.14
24-Jan-12|MICHEAL LODEWYK 21 4,461.87 79,811.27
24-Jan-12|SIPHAMANDLA DUNA 45 3,000.00 76,811.27
24-Jan-12|HA Plaatjies (PC) PC 1,000.00 75,811.27
26-Jan-12|Return Journal (20/01/2012) 4,238.05 80,049.32
30-Jan-12|Therwana Nikitha 33 2,400.00 77,649.32
30-Jan-12|M Setembe 35 2,880.00 74,769.32
30-Jan-12[M Arendse (pay A Antonie) 62 600.00 74,169.32
30-Jan-12|Sightfull Dynamics (Payroll) 703.38 73,465.94
30-Jan-12|F Cloete (PC) 1,650.00 71,815.94
30-Jan-12|M Parker (January 2012 rent) 7,500.00 64,315.94
30-Jan-12|Alvida Snyders (Monthly worker) 3,500.00 60,815.94
1-Feb-12[H Jona (Pay L Less) 14 4,238.05 56,577.89
1-Feb-12F Cloete (Monthly) 19 7,912.02 48,665.87
14-Feb-12|Region Security 140,000.00 188,665.87
15-Feb-12|BROOKES EUGENE 2 3,637.87 185,028.00
15-Feb-12|BUYS DONOVAN 3 3,824.00 181,204.00
15-Feb-12|YAGHAH HOLMES 4 3,828.78 177,375.22
15-Feb-12|SAULS FREDDIE 5 3,301.00 174,074.22




15-Feb-12|BEHRENDSE SULEIMAN 6 3,906.84 170,167.38
15-Feb-12|MARLIN BESTER 7 800.10 169,367.28
15-Feb-12|SINKWANA NOSIZWE 8 3,060.00 166,307.28
15-Feb-12|ELLIS STANLEY 9 5,122.01 161,185.27
15-Feb-12|MKABILE THANDOKAZI 10 1,380.00 159,805.27
15-Feb-12|LEON BESTER 11 2,965.47 156,839.80
15-Feb-12|AIBOLOGA JOSEPH 12 5,494.18 151,345.62
15-Feb-12|THOEDORE ISAACS 13 3,032.71 148,312.91
15-Feb-12|HERMAN JONA 14 3,246.37 145,066.54
15-Feb-12|AUGUSTINE OKUMBER 15 4,370.00 140,696.54
15-Feb-12|DEBORAH RILEY 16 3,572.30 137,124.24
15-Feb-12|ERROL MBOUMBA 17 1,990.24 135,134.00
15-Feb-12|SNYDERS ABBIGAIL 18 4,275.27 130,858.73
15-Feb-12|FLUERS CLOETE 19 7,912.02 122,946.71
15-Feb-12|NAZEEM MOOSA 20 2,405.14 120,541.57
15-Feb-12|MICHEAL LODEWYK 21 2,976.87 117,564.70
15-Feb-12|SOSO MPHUMEZO 23 3,391.33 114,173.37
15-Feb-12|MKONDWENI ANELE 24 2,760.00 111,413.37
15-Feb-12|MBUSI NTOMBENTSHA 25 3,180.00 108,233.37
15-Feb-12|ZIDAYI THOBELANI 27 3,637.00 104,596.37
15-Feb-12|MASIXOLE MAQHUBELA 28 3,720.00 100,876.37
15-Feb-12|MAPOSA NOMKITA 29 3,540.00 97,336.37
15-Feb-12|MAZOLWANA MTINTELI 30 3,960.00 93,376.37
15-Feb-12|HELWANA THANDEKA 31 2,520.00 90,856.37
15-Feb-12|MANISE LINCHELWA 32 1,560.00 89,296.37
15-Feb-12|THERWANA NIKITHA 33 2,640.00 86,656.37
15-Feb-12|SIBOTHO ZWELIBANZI 34 2,220.00 84,436.37
15-Feb-12|SETEBE.M 35 1,660.00 82,776.37
15-Feb-12|MHLANGANISO MZUVIKILE 36 2,280.00 80,496.37
15-Feb-12|GUNGQISA NOLIZO 37 3,240.00 77,256.37
15-Feb-12|NGUMLA MZIKAYISE 38 2,820.00 74,436.37
15-Feb-12|BARA NONGOMSO 39 2,160.00 72,276.37
15-Feb-12|PUMELA NONDALA 40 3,600.00 68,676.37
15-Feb-12]|J.ROSSOUW 42 1,068.48 67,607.89
15-Feb-12|MKHOSI KHUNGEKA 44 3,180.00 64,427.89
15-Feb-12|SIPHAMANDLA DUNA 45 2,820.00 61,607.89
15-Feb-12|MTHETHELELI SIMENTE 46 2,160.00 59,447.89
20-Feb-12(Sightfull Dynamics (Payroll) 703.38 58,744.51
20-Feb-12|C Ceaser (Towing service) 1,500.00 57,244.51
20-Feb-12[RD Vehicle Repairs (Repairs) 5,214.49 52,030.02
20-Feb-12[F Cloete (PC & Plumber) 2,335.00 49,695.02
20-Feb-12ZANYANE ZAMIKHAYA 22 5,698.91 43,996.11
20-Feb-12[MICHEAL LODEWYK 21 1,423.13 42,572.98
20-Feb-12|F Cloete 19 4,000.00 38,572.98
20-Feb-12 [HA Plaatjies (PC) 400.00 38,172.98
24-Feb-12[VICTORIA SANDA 41 2,640.00 35,532.98
24-Feb-12|CALEY LEWIES 60 1,180.00 34,352.98
24-Feb-12|Independent Trustees (Travel) 1,500.00 32,852.98
24-Feb-12|(PC: Casual labour: H Klazen) 300.00 32,552.98
12-Mar-12|F Cloete (Services) 19 4,030.00 28,522.98
12-Mar-12|Comwezi Security 23,678.92 4,844.06
12-Apr-12|D Kotze (Region) HKI323 3,500.00 1,344.06
31-Mar-12|Bake it easy 5,000.00 6,344.06
30-Apr-12|Bake it easy 5,000.00 11,344.06
31-May-12|Bake it easy 5,000.00 16,344.06
29-Jun-12|Bake it easy 5,000.00 21,344.06
31-Jul-12[Bake it easy 5,000.00 26,344.06
392,447.51 366,103.45 26,344.06

Receipts (Per HK Inc) 392,447.51

Less receipts from Estate bank account (14/02/2012) -140,000.00

Trading income 252,447.51

Trading expenses 366,103.45

366,103.45




REGION SECURITY CC (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: C1294/2011

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION AND DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

Annexure D: Detailed breakdown re employee claims ito Section 98A

) A Full Severance Total DIVIDEND
Surname First Names Date Joined SALARY | End date Salary x2 .
years due pref claim AWARD
wl |ABRAHAMS |CHARLES 14-Jul-08 2,671.20 | 31-Oct-11 3 1,780.80 5,342.40 7,123.20 630.02
w2 |ADAMS CLINT 01-Jul-06 2,445.12 | 31-Oct-11 5 2,716.80 4,890.24 7,607.04 672.81
w3 |ADAMS IVAN 01-Feb-10 874.08 | 31-Oct-11 1 194.24 1,748.16 1,942.40 171.80
w4 |AMANI CEDRICK 05-Dec-09 2,804.76 | 31-Oct-11 1 623.28 5,609.52 6,232.80 551.27
w5 |ANDRADE FELICITY 27-Jun-09 2,003.40 | 31-Oct-11 2 890.40 4,006.80 4,897.20 433.14
w6 |ARMEL MBONGO 01-Jul-03 2,938.32 | 31-Oct-11 8 5,223.68 5,876.64 11,100.32 981.78
w7 |BAATIJIES BRADLEY 01-Apr-05 2,445.12 | 31-Oct-11 6 3,260.16 4,890.24 8,150.40 720.87
w8 [(BACA NONYAMEKO 01-Feb-10 2,173.44 | 31-Oct-11 1 482.99 4,346.88 4,829.87 427.18
w9 |BAMBI KAZADI 26-Dec-09 2,404.08 | 31-Oct-11 1 534.24 4,808.16 5,342.40 472.51
w10 |BANCA THOBELA 19-Nov-10 2,988.48 | 31-Oct-11 0 - 5,976.96 5,976.96 528.64
wll |BAROYI MLULEKI 19-Dec-08 2,173.44 | 31-Oct-11 2 965.97 4,346.88 5,312.85 469.90
